
錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

99學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

1 2542 3.57% 2542 3.57%
2 1973 2.77% 4515 6.34%
3 1894 2.66% 6409 9.01%
4 2023 2.84% 8432 11.85%
5 2023 2.84% 10455 14.69%
6 2117 2.97% 12572 17.67%
7 1953 2.74% 14525 20.41%
8 2030 2.85% 16555 23.26%
9 2036 2.86% 18591 26.12%

10 1933 2.72% 20524 28.84%
11 1934 2.72% 22458 31.56%
12 1821 2.56% 24279 34.12%
13 1762 2.48% 26041 36.59%
14 1713 2.41% 27754 39.00%
15 1755 2.47% 29509 41.47%
16 1647 2.31% 31156 43.78%
17 1615 2.27% 32771 46.05%
18 1571 2.21% 34342 48.26%
19 1573 2.21% 35915 50.47%
20 1505 2.11% 37420 52.58%
21 1493 2.10% 38913 54.68%
22 1387 1.95% 40300 56.63%
23 1419 1.99% 41719 58.62%
24 1293 1.82% 43012 60.44%
25 1222 1.72% 44234 62.16%
26 1208 1.70% 45442 63.85%
27 1134 1.59% 46576 65.45%
28 1131 1.59% 47707 67.04%
29 1069 1.50% 48776 68.54%
30 1020 1.43% 49796 69.97%
31 920 1.29% 50716 71.27%
32 899 1.26% 51615 72.53%
33 907 1.27% 52522 73.80%
34 821 1.15% 53343 74.96%
35 812 1.14% 54155 76.10%
36 750 1.05% 54905 77.15%
37 754 1.06% 55659 78.21%
38 695 0.98% 56354 79.19%
39 711 1.00% 57065 80.19%
40 631 0.89% 57696 81.07%
41 670 0.94% 58366 82.02%
42 633 0.89% 58999 82.90%
43 554 0.78% 59553 83.68%
44 497 0.70% 60050 84.38%
45 486 0.68% 60536 85.06%
46 490 0.69% 61026 85.75%
47 496 0.70% 61522 86.45%
48 481 0.68% 62003 87.13%
49 462 0.65% 62465 87.77%
50 402 0.56% 62867 88.34%

錄取志願序 錄取人數 錄取率 累計人數 累計錄取率

51 416 0.58% 63283 88.92%
52 367 0.52% 63650 89.44%
53 381 0.54% 64031 89.98%
54 351 0.49% 64382 90.47%
55 331 0.47% 64713 90.93%
56 325 0.46% 65038 91.39%
57 343 0.48% 65381 91.87%
58 300 0.42% 65681 92.29%
59 283 0.40% 65964 92.69%
60 276 0.39% 66240 93.08%
61 277 0.39% 66517 93.47%
62 268 0.38% 66785 93.85%
63 205 0.29% 66990 94.13%
64 224 0.31% 67214 94.45%
65 220 0.31% 67434 94.76%
66 213 0.30% 67647 95.06%
67 210 0.30% 67857 95.35%
68 187 0.26% 68044 95.61%
69 192 0.27% 68236 95.88%
70 159 0.22% 68395 96.11%
71 154 0.22% 68549 96.32%
72 168 0.24% 68717 96.56%
73 164 0.23% 68881 96.79%
74 147 0.21% 69028 97.00%
75 144 0.20% 69172 97.20%
76 113 0.16% 69285 97.36%
77 100 0.14% 69385 97.50%
78 122 0.17% 69507 97.67%
79 117 0.16% 69624 97.83%
80 126 0.18% 69750 98.01%
81 96 0.13% 69846 98.15%
82 95 0.13% 69941 98.28%
83 135 0.19% 70076 98.47%
84 103 0.14% 70179 98.61%
85 87 0.12% 70266 98.74%
86 89 0.13% 70355 98.86%
87 80 0.11% 70435 98.97%
88 85 0.12% 70520 99.09%
89 56 0.08% 70576 99.17%
90 66 0.09% 70642 99.27%
91 74 0.10% 70716 99.37%
92 59 0.08% 70775 99.45%
93 63 0.09% 70838 99.54%
94 67 0.09% 70905 99.63%
95 43 0.06% 70948 99.70%
96 45 0.06% 70993 99.76%
97 57 0.08% 71050 99.84%
98 44 0.06% 71094 99.90%
99 44 0.06% 71138 99.96%
100 27 0.04% 71165 100.00%


